

27 January 2015

Mandatory general offer

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of Ports Design Limited

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party	Date	Purchase	Number of shares	Price per share	Resultant balance	Percentage of class
		/ Sale			(including those of	(including those of
					any person with whom	any person with whom
					there is an agreement	there is an agreement
					or understanding)	or understanding)



Enterprises Limited 2015

Ports International	27 January	Purchase	500,000	\$2.9900	269,216,273	48.5552%
Enterprises Limited	2015					
Ports International	27 January	Purchase	14,500	\$2.9900	269,230,773	48.5579%
Enterprises Limited	2015					
Ports International	27 January	Purchase	1,000	\$2.9900	269,231,773	48.5580%
Enterprises Limited	2015					
Ports International	27 January	Purchase	26,500	\$2.9900	269,258,273	48.5628%
Enterprises Limited	2015					
Ports International	27 January	Purchase	1,000	\$2.9900	269,259,273	48.5630%
Enterprises Limited	2015					
Ports International	27 January	Purchase	3,000	\$2.9900	269,262,273	48.5635%
Enterprises Limited	2015					
Ports International	27 January	Purchase	1,000	\$2.9900	269,263,273	48.5637%
Enterprises Limited	2015					
Ports International	27 January	Purchase	2,000	\$2.9900	269,265,273	48.5641%
Enterprises Limited	2015					
Ports International	27 January	Purchase	4,000	\$2.9900	269,269,273	48.5648%
Enterprises Limited	2015					
Ports International	27 January	Purchase	2,500	\$2.9900	· '	



Enterprises Limited

2015

Ports International	27 January	Purchase	241,000	\$2.9900	270,179,273	48.7289%
Enterprises Limited	2015					
Ports International	27 January	Purchase	8,000	\$2.9900	270,187,273	48.7304%
Enterprises Limited	2015					
Ports International	27 January	Purchase	25,500	\$2.9900	270,212,773	48.7350%
Enterprises Limited	2015					
Ports International	27 January	Purchase	5,000	\$2.9900	270,217,773	48.7359%
Enterprises Limited	2015					
Ports International	27 January	Purchase	5,500	\$2.9900	270,223,273	48.7369%
Enterprises Limited	2015					
Ports International	27 January	Purchase	500	\$2.9900	270,223,773	48.7370%
Enterprises Limited	2015					
Ports International	27 January	Purchase	500	\$2.9900	270,224,273	48.7370%
Enterprises Limited	2015					
Ports International	27 January	Purchase	500	\$2.9900	270,224,773	48.7371%
Enterprises Limited	2015					
Ports International	27 January	Purchase	850,500	\$2.9900	·	



Ports International	27 January	Purchase	1,500	\$2.9900	271,095,773	48.8942%
Enterprises Limited	2015					
Ports International	27 January	Purchase	500	\$2.9900	271,096,273	48.8943%
Enterprises Limited	2015					
Ports International	27 January	Purchase	4,000	\$2.9900	271,100,273	48.8950%
Enterprises Limited	2015					
Ports International	27 January	Purchase	1,500	\$2.9900	271,101,773	48.8953%
Enterprises Limited	2015					
Ports International	27 January	Purchase	251,000	\$2.9900	271,352,773	48.9406%
Enterprises Limited	2015					
Ports International	27 January	Purchase	9,500	\$2.9900	271,362,273	48.9423%
Enterprises Limited	2015					
Ports International	27 January	Purchase	7,000	\$2.9900	271,369,273	48.9436%
Enterprises Limited	2015					
Ports International	27 January	Purchase	200,000	\$2.9900	271,569,273	48.9796%
Enterprises Limited	2015					
Ports International	27 January	Purchase	1,500	\$2.9900	271,570,773	48.9799%
Enterprises Limited	2015					

End

Note:

Ports International Enterprises Limited is a Class (1)